
 ENC. _____ 
 December 11, 2007 

 
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF SARASOTA COUNTY, FLORIDA 

 

MATERIALS MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT 
 

           101 OLD VENICE ROAD                                                 OSPREY, FLORIDA 34229 
 

                          TELEPHONE  (941)  486-2183       •      FAX  (941)  486-2188 
 

 
MEMORANDUM 

 
 
TO:    Members of the School Board 
 Dr. Gary Norris, Superintendent    
 Ms. Mitsi Corcoran, Chief Financial Officer 
 
FROM:    Pat Black, CPPB, Director of Materials Management 
 
TITLE: APPROVAL TO AWARD BID #8027 FOR ICE CREAM AND OTHER 

FROZEN DESSERTS 
 
 
A bid to provide ‘Ice Cream and Other Frozen Desserts’ was received from DeConna Ice Cream 
Company on November 1, 2007.  The bid met the advertised specifications and was within budgetary 
guidelines.  This bid is for a period of one year with the option to renew for two additional one-year 
periods.  The funds for these purchases are contained in the Food and Nutrition Services budget. 
                                     
 
 

    
  Not to exceed 

Requested by: Fiscal Impact:       $80,000.00 
Beverly Girard 
 
 
Evaluation 
Committee: 
Beverly Girard 
Carolyn LeBlanc Funding:    Food Service 

 
    
     

        
Recommended Motion:  That the bid of DeConna Ice Cream Company, to provide ‘Ice Cream and 
Other Frozen Desserts’ in an amount not to exceed $80,000.00, be approved for award and purchase. 
 
           (over) 

 

“Failure to file a protest within the time 
prescribed in Section 120.57(3), Florida 
Statutes, or failure to post the protest 
bond or other security required by law 
within the time allowed for filing a 
bond shall constitute a waiver of 
proceedings under Chapter 120. Florida 
Statutes.” 
 
Posting Date:  12-4-07 



Bid Tabulation for Ice Cream and Other Frozen Desserts - Bid #8027
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF SARASOTA COUNTY, FLORIDA

Bid Opened and Recorded: November 1, 2007 at 3:00 p.m.

Pkg Price/Dz Total

1. ICE CREAM CUPS, low-fat vanilla - wt. 3 fl. oz. 24 $2.75 $4,950.00
  Brand Offered:

ICE CREAM CUPS, low-fat chocolate - wt: 3 fl. oz. 24 $2.75 $5,500.00
  Brand Offered:

ICE CREAM CUPS, low-fat strawberry - wt. 3 fl. oz. 24 $2.75 $550.00
   Brand Offered:

SHERBET CUPS, chocolate - wt: 4 fl. oz. 96 $3.10 $930.00
  Brand Offered:

SHERBET CUPS, orange - wt: 4 fl. oz. 96 $3.10 $620.00
   Brand Offered:

SHERBET CUPS, raspberry - wt: 4 fl. oz. 96 $3.10 $310.00
  Brand Offered:

SHERBET CUPS, grape - wt: 4 fl. oz. 96 $3.10 $620.00
   Brand Offered:

ICE CREAM SANDWICH, chocolate wafers, low-fat 
vanilla ice cream - min. wt. 4 fl. oz. 24/4.1 oz $3.25 $16,250.00

   Brand Offered:

CREAMSICLE, low-fat vanilla ice cream & orange 
sherbet on a stick - min. wt. 3 fl. oz. 24/3 oz $3.25 $2,437.50

   Brand Offered:

FUDGESICLE, low-fat chocolate fudge ice cream on a 
stick -min. wt. 3 fl. oz. 24/3 oz $3.25 $6,500.00

   Brand Offered:

Deconna

Deconna

Deconna

J & J

J & J

J & J

J & J

Deconna

Item Description Units 
Required

Deconna Ice Cream Company

1,800 dz

4.

10.

5.

6.

2,000 dz

200 dz

5,000 dz

750 dz

2,000 dz

200 dz

100 dz

300 dz

200 dz

NOVELTIES

7.

Rich's

Rich's

2.

3.

8.

9.

1



Bid Tabulation for Ice Cream and Other Frozen Desserts - Bid #8027
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF SARASOTA COUNTY, FLORIDA

Bid Opened and Recorded: November 1, 2007 at 3:00 p.m.

Pkg Price/Dz Total
Item Description Units 

Required

Deconna Ice Cream Company

ICE CREAM BAR, low-fat vanilla ice cream coated with 
dark chocolate on a stick - min. wt. 3 fl. oz. $0.00

Brand Offered:

FRUIT JUICE BARS, Cherry (F) - wt. approx. 3 oz., must 
provide 2 oz. single strength juice. CN or CR. 24/3 oz $2.90 $290.00

Brand Offered:

FRUIT JUICE BARS, orange (F) - wt. approx. 3 oz., must 
provide 2 oz. single strength juice.  CN or CR. 24/3 oz $2.90 $203.00

Brand Offered:

PHILLY ITALIAN ICE, assorted flavors - wt. 4 fl. oz. 90/4 oz  3/4 cup fruit requirement $3.19 $22,330.00
Brand Offered:

List Available Flavors:

CHOCOLATE ÉCLAIR, cake coated low-fat vanilla ice 
cream with chocolate fudge center - min. wt. 3 fl. oz. 24/3 oz $3.75 $7,500.00

Brand Offered:

STRAWBERRY SHORTCAKE, cake coated low-fat ice 
cream with strawberry sauce center - min. wt. 3 fl. oz. 24/3 oz $3.75 $6,750.00

   Brand Offered:

Blue Raspberry & Sour Cherry

Rich's

Rich's

15.

Address

Phone

Phone

Leroy S. Chandler

PO Box 39
 Orange Lake, FL 32681

800-824-8254

352-591-1530

Contact

Fax

Federal ID

E-mail

16.

352-591-4418

59-3095605

1,800 dz

100 dz

Deconna

leroy@deconna.com

500 dz

2,000 dz

7,000 dz

70 dz

14.

No Bid

Deconna

Witnessed by:  Carol LichonRecorded by:  Joyce Haney

Deconna

13.

11.

12.
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