

## THE SCHOOL BOARD OF SARASOTA COUNTY, FLORIDA

MATERIALS MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT

101 OLD VENICE ROAD

OSPREY, FLORIDA 34229

TELEPHONE (941) 486-2183 •

FAX (941) 486-2188

## MEMORANDUM

- TO: Members of the School Board Dr. Gary Norris, Superintendent Ms. Mitsi Corcoran, Chief Financial Officer
- FROM: Pat Black, CPPB, Director of Materials Management

TITLE: APPROVAL TO AWARD BID #8027 FOR ICE CREAM AND OTHER FROZEN DESSERTS

A bid to provide 'Ice Cream and Other Frozen Desserts' was received from DeConna Ice Cream Company on November 1, 2007. The bid met the advertised specifications and was within budgetary guidelines. This bid is for a period of one year with the option to renew for two additional one-year periods. The funds for these purchases are contained in the Food and Nutrition Services budget.

<b><u>Requested by:</u></b> Beverly Girard	"Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in Section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the protest bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under Chapter 120. Florida Statutes."	<u>Fiscal Impact:</u>	Not to exceed \$80,000.00
<b>Evaluation</b>	Posting Date: 12-4-07		
Committee:			
Beverly Girard			
Carolyn LeBlanc		Funding:	Food Service

**<u>Recommended Motion</u>**: That the bid of DeConna Ice Cream Company, to provide 'Ice Cream and Other Frozen Desserts' in an amount not to exceed \$80,000.00, be approved for award and purchase.

(over)

## THE SCHOOL BOARD OF SARASOTA COUNTY, FLORIDA

Bid Tabulation for Ice Cream and Other Frozen Desserts - Bid #8027

Bid Opened and Recorded: November 1, 2007 at 3:00 p.m.

ltem		Units Required	Deconna Ice Cream Company		
	Description		Pkg	Price/Dz	Total
1.	ICE CREAM CUPS, low-fat vanilla - wt. 3 fl. oz.		24	\$2.75	\$4,950.00
	Brand Offered:	1,800 dz	Deconna		
2.	ICE CREAM CUPS, low-fat chocolate - wt: 3 fl. oz.		24	\$2.75	\$5,500.00
	Brand Offered:	2,000 dz	Dee	conna	
3.	ICE CREAM CUPS, low-fat strawberry - wt. 3 fl. oz.		24	\$2.75	\$550.00
	Brand Offered:	200 dz	Deconna		
4.	SHERBET CUPS, chocolate - wt: 4 fl. oz.		96	\$3.10	\$930.00
	Brand Offered:	- 300 dz	J&J		
5.	SHERBET CUPS, orange - wt: 4 fl. oz.		96	\$3.10	\$620.00
	Brand Offered:	200 dz	J&J		
6.	SHERBET CUPS, raspberry - wt: 4 fl. oz.		96	\$3.10	\$310.00
	Brand Offered:	100 dz	J & J		
7.	SHERBET CUPS, grape - wt: 4 fl. oz.		96	\$3.10	\$620.00
	Brand Offered:	200 dz	J	& J	
NOV	ELTIES				
8.	ICE CREAM SANDWICH, chocolate wafers, low-fat vanilla ice cream - min. wt. 4 fl. oz.	5,000 dz	24/4.1 oz	\$3.25	\$16,250.00
	Brand Offered:		Deconna		
9.	CREAMSICLE, low-fat vanilla ice cream & orange sherbet on a stick - min. wt. 3 fl. oz.	750 dz	24/3 oz	\$3.25	\$2,437.50
	Brand Offered:		Rich's		
	FUDGESICLE, low-fat chocolate fudge ice cream on a stick -min. wt. 3 fl. oz.	2,000 dz	24/3 oz	\$3.25	\$6,500.00
	Brand Offered:	2,000 02	Rich's		

## THE SCHOOL BOARD OF SARASOTA COUNTY, FLORIDA

Bid Tabulation for Ice Cream and Other Frozen Desserts - Bid #8027

Bid Opened and Recorded: November 1, 2007 at 3:00 p.m.

ltem		Units Required	Deconna Ice Cream Company		
	Description		Pkg	Price/Dz	Total
	ICE CREAM BAR, low-fat vanilla ice cream coated with dark chocolate on a stick - min. wt. 3 fl. oz.	500 dz			\$0.00
	Brand Offered:		No Bid		
12.	FRUIT JUICE BARS, Cherry (F) - wt. approx. 3 oz., must provide 2 oz. single strength juice. CN or CR.	100 dz	24/3 oz	\$2.90	\$290.00
	Brand Offered:	-	Deconna		
13.	FRUIT JUICE BARS, orange (F) - wt. approx. 3 oz., must provide 2 oz. single strength juice. CN or CR.	70 dz	24/3 oz	\$2.90	\$203.00
	Brand Offered:		Deconna		
14.	PHILLY ITALIAN ICE, assorted flavors - wt. 4 fl. oz.		90/4 oz 3/4 cup fruit requirement	\$3.19	\$22,330.00
	Brand Offered:	7,000 dz	Deconna		
	List Available Flavors:	-	Blue Raspberry & S	our Cherry	
15.	CHOCOLATE ÉCLAIR, cake coated low-fat vanilla ice cream with chocolate fudge center - min. wt. 3 fl. oz.	2,000 dz	24/3 oz	\$3.75	\$7,500.00
	Brand Offered:	,	Rich's		
	STRAWBERRY SHORTCAKE, cake coated low-fat ice cream with strawberry sauce center - min. wt. 3 fl. oz.	1,800 dz	24/3 oz	\$3.75	\$6,750.00
	Brand Offered:		Rich's		
Conta	act	Leroy S. Chandler			
Address			PO Box 39 Orange Lake, FL 32681		
Phone			800-824-8254		
Phone			352-591-1530		
Fax			352-591-4418		
Federal ID			59-3095605		
E-mail			leroy@deconna.com		
	rded by: Joyce Haney		Witnessed by: Carol Lichon		